

Available online at www.sciencedirect.com www.jdds.org

ScienceDirect

Journal of Dermatology & Dermatologic Surgery 18 (2014) 1

Editorial



It is a great pleasure to introduce this first issue of the Journal of Dermatology & Dermatologic Surgery (JDDS). This journal has a solid foundation, having evolved from the former Journal of the Saudi Society of Dermatology and Dermatologic Surgery. The Journal of the Saudi Society of Dermatology and Dermatologic Surgery was founded 15 years ago with the goal to provide dermatologists within the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia and abroad information on the diagnosis and management of skin diseases and skin surgery, with a scope covering editorials; education; morphology; pharmacology and therapeutics; dermatologic surgery; case reports, and reviews.With the Journal of Dermatology & Dermatologic Surgery, we hope to build on this solid foundation. Our vision is to provide a forum for top-notch research and observations in dermatology, a forum that will help promote cutting edge research from both within Saudi Arabia and without. We

Peer review under responsibility of King Saud University.



http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.jdds.2014.08.001

2352-2410/© 2014 Production and hosting by Elsevier B.V. on behalf of King Saud University. This is an open access article under the CC BY-NC-ND license (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/3.0/).

are proud of the editorial board that we have established for the JDDS and look forward to providing you interesting and important information that will inform your clinical practice of dermatology, as well as a venue to share your research and insights. Our partnership with Elsevier and our ability to offer Open Access to all published articles will make the JDDS a popular options for researchers across the globe who wish to make their work accessible to dermatologists everywhere.

Steven R. Feldman Editor in chief Department of Dermatology, Wake Forest University Health Sciences, Medical Center Boulevard, Winston-Salem, NC 27157-1071, United States E-mail address: sfeldman@wakehealth.edu